

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6245/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 1442/2008

YIN CHENG HSIUNG

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. ESSEM CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of further proceedings in complaint case No. C-1066 of 2005 pending before the 8th Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta, as far as the petitioner is concerned.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master
SECTION II

ÀITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6245/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 1442/2008

YIN CHENG HSIUNG

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. ESSEM CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of further proceedings in complaint case No. C-1066 of 2005 pending before the 8th Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta, as far as the petitioner is concerned.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master