

h  
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6245/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in CRR No. 1442/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

YIN CHENG HSIUNG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESSEM CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jhuma Bose, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter  
be adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master